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KEY CONTACTS

Sales & Pedigrees
Clint Donovan | M 0421 944 985 | E clintd@magicmillions.com.au

James Dawson | M 0401 412 838 | E jamesd@magicmillions.com.au
Ben Culham | M 0409 646 860 | E benc@magicmillions.com.au
Greg Irvine | M 0408 280 979 | E greg@magicmillions.com.au

Media & Accreditation Enquiries
Greg Irvine | M 0408 280 979 | E greg@magicmillions.com.au

Accommodation & Travel
Deby Caltabiano | M 0421 573 761 | E deby@magicmillions.com.au

Website & Media Centre
www.magicmillions.com.au

Regular updates and results will be online during the auction. This sale 
will also be streamed live on the internet. Regular reports, updates and 
statistics will be distributed through the Magic Millions media distribution 

centre.

If you are not currently receiving Magic Millions releases and 
updates, please contact:

Greg Irvine | M 0408 280 979 | E greg@magicmillions.com.au

Quick Reference Contact Numbers
David Chester | Sales Director | M 0410 683 466
Greg Irvine | Media Manager | M 0408 280 979

Leigh Spiegel | IT Manager | M 0437 192 674
Gold Coast Office | General Information | T 07 0412 0000
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OTHER GOLD COAST EVENTS

DOOMBEN 10,000 DAY
11 May | www.brc.com.au

BLUES ON BROADBEACH
16-19 May | www.bluesonbroadbeach.com

SANCTUARY COVE INTERNATIONAL BOAT SHOW
23-26 May | www.sanctuarycoveboatshow.com.au

AUSTRALIAN OPEN – BOWLS AUSTRALIA
1-14 June 

www.australianopen.bowlsaustralia.com.au

COOLY ROCKS ON COOLANGATTA
5-9 June | www.coolyrockson.com

GOLD COAST TURF CLUB
Racing every Saturday, Bundall, Gold Coast 

www.gctc.com.au

AUSTRALIAN OUTBACK SPECTACULAR 
HEARTLAND

www.outbackspectacular.com.au
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REDZEL
Winner of the World’s richest race on turf, 

The Everest – twice

PIERRO
5-time Gr1 winner, undefeated at 2  

& Champion 3YO

ZOUSTAR
Dual Gr1 winning 3YO Colt, sold to stud for a reported 

$18 Million

SEASONS BLOOM
Gr1 winning star in Hong Kong

VOLPE VELOCE
Star NZ Gr1 winner

IVICTORY
Hong Kong Gr1 sprint sensation

WHISPERING BROOK
Multi Group winning millionaire

ZOUSTAR-REVE DE VICTOIRE
A $40,000 2018 weanling sale pinhook

sold as a yearling for $500,000

CHARGE FORWARD-DEFYING GRAVITY
Sold as a yearling for $150,000, pinhooked at the 

2018 weanling sale for $16,000

SPILL THE BEANS-LOVE OF LIBERTY
A $50,000 2018 weanling sale pinhook sold for 

$280,000 as a yearling

ZOUSTAR-MADAMESTA
Sold for $1 Million as a yearling, pinhooked at the 

2018 weanling sale for $200,000

Track
STARS
& PINHOOK 
SUCCESS STORIES
ALL SOURCED FROM 
THE GOLD COAST NATIONAL 
WEANLING SALE

MAGIC MILLIONS GOLD COAST NATIONAL WEANLING SALE I 22-24 MAY



WEANLINGS RELATED TO STAKES WINNERS

Group One Winners
Group One winner Relation Sire Dam Lot
Amber Sky Three quarter sister Exceed and Excel Flash of Innocence 166
Clearly Innocent Three quarter brother Not a Single Doubt Champagne Kisses 57
Crown Prosecutor Half brother Frosted Riptide 454
D’Argento Three quarter brother So You Think Third Degree 572
Happy Archer Half brother Winning Rupert So Tempted 514
Moment of Change Half brother Exceed and Excel Europium 144
Ruud Awakening Half brother Flying Artie Dawn Almighty 96
Santa Ana Lane Half sister Frosted Fast Fleet 727
Sonntag Half sister Astern Parfaits 402
Southern Speed Half brother Maurice Golden Eagle 185

 

Group Two Winners
Group Two winner Relation Sire Dam Lot
Gypsy Diamond Three quarter brother Not a Single Doubt Veloce Forte 610
Pheidon Full sister Al Maher Encosta Quidd 138
Rain Affair Half brother Flying Artie I Believe 217
Sircconi Half sister Capitalist On Credit 390
Son of Maher Full brother Al Maher Dance Hit 89
Star Turn Three quarter brother Star Witness Pinova 418
Toydini Half brother Capitalist Johan’s Toy 241

Group Three Winners
Group Three winner Relation Sire Dam Lot
Aichi Half sister Pride of Dubai Nagoya 366
Bellevue Hill Full sister Pierro Bellevue Girl 10
Deballatio Half sister Sooboog Velasco 609
Dubious Half brother Foxwedge Suspicieuse 548
Fish River Half brother Palentino Zabeea 635
Flying Jess Three quarter sister Hinchinbrook Inside Line 229
Generalife Three quarter sister Pierro Albaicin 659
Highlad Half brother Vancouver My Lady’s Chamber 362
Lead to Win Half brother Into Mischief Leading the Way 271
Najoom Galf brother Pride of Dubai Charlety Star 59
Pohutukawa Half sister Teofilo Lumina 285
Sweet Redemption Half sister I Am Invincible Redeeming Lass 448
Vibrant Rouge Half brother Zoustar Mirage Rouge 331
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Listed Winners
Listed winner Relation Sire Dam Lot
Alucinari Half brother Sebring Hallucinates 200
Arab Dawn Half brother Redoute’s Choice Victoire Celebre 611
Cyber Attack Half sister Written Tycoon Marechal 728
Dance With Her Full brother Al Maher Dance Hit 89
Devoirs Half sister Sooboog Velasco 609
Dysphonia Full brother Lonhro Stutter 540
Excelorada Half brother Zoustar Alborada 660
Felizmaster Half brother All Too Hard Russian Caravan 466
Femina Fashion Half brother Winning Rupert So Tempted 514
Hardline Half brother Belardo Midnight Breaker 322
Horizons Half brother Dundeel Ubiquity 598
Indian Thunder Half sister Shalaa Whisper Bay 622
Jackofall Half brother Kiss and Make Up Wizard Princess 628
Jericho Missile Half sister Star Turn Onecatstoomany 392
Kinshachi Half sister Pride of Dubai Nagoya 366
Longshoreman Full brother Longhorn Star Council 730
Meteoriod Half sister Frosted Benatar 12
Mystic Master Half brother Sizzling Distant Symphony 113
Obrigado Mais Half sister Zebedee War Attitude 619
Ondina Half sister Press Statement Mermaid Island 318
Pretty in Pink Half sister Choisir Total Attraction 582
Real Surreal Three quarter brother Real Saga Hold for Ransom 209
Sabie Three quarter brother Exceed and Excel Duhallow 123
Scarf Three quarter brother Lonhro Stutter 540
Stellar Collision Three quarter brother Star Witness Trick Shot 590
Twickenham Half brother Brazen Beau Lady Migaloo 264
Typing Half brother Astern My Type 363
Yourein Half brother Air Force Blue It’s You 236

WEANLINGS RELATED TO STAKES PLACEGETTERS
Group One Placegetters

Group One placegetter Relation Sire Dam Lot
Denmagic Half brother Extreme Choice Magic Zefta 297

Group Two Placegetters
Group Two placegetter Relation Sire Dam Lot
Akkadian Half sister Star Turn Garden of Eden 178
Dyslexic Half brother Winning Rupert Easy to Read 126
In the Vanguard Half brother Shooting to Win Sharp 494
Moreau Half sister Pierro Francophile 172
Press Report Three quarter brother Capitalist Grenada 194
Prioritize Half brother Into Mischief Whey Sauce 621
Sizzling Ace Half brother Air Force Blue Big Birdie 16

Group Three Placegetters
Group Three place-
getter

Relation Sire Dam Lot

Affirmation Half brother Flying Artie Apocrypha 670
Almindoro Half sister Hinchinbrook Alalunga 658
Aquamosa Half sister Tivaci Adalia 654
Dinnigan Half brother Pierro Fashion Rocks 155
Imvula Half sister Flying Artie African Rain 655
Into Orbit Half sister Flying Artie Rockin Babe 460
Intriguing Lady Half brother Foxwedge Pleats 421
Maureen de Lago Half sister Sebring Seeking a Way 485
Maysoor Three quarter brother Hinchinbrook Cinq Rouge 68
Miss Nymeria Half brother Dream Ahead Typhoon Tilly 597
No Doubt Half sister Hinchinbrook Alalunga 658
Old Trieste Half sister Winning Rupert Love’s Great 281
Poseidon’s Pool Half brother Written Tycoon Kulgrinda 256
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Listed Placegetters
Listed placegetter Relation Sire Dam Lot
African Rainbow Half sister Flying Artie African Rain 655
American Genius Half brother Zoustar Gibraltar Moon 180
Axella Half brother Sooboog Swiss Current 554
Benfica Princess Half brother Husson Made of Dreams 292
Black Ice Half brother Brazen Beau Lady Migaloo 264
Boomstress Half sister Pierro Pegasus Miss 409
Chengdu Half brother Fastnet Rock Two Beauties 596
Commissioner Half sister Shooting to Win Royal Tower 464
Denpurr Three quarter sister Pierro Pampurr 400
Ferocious Half brother So You Think Wynnstay Avenue 632
First Dawn Half brother Flying Artie Dawn Almighty 96
Holy Cow Half sister Press Statement Mermaid Island 318
Kardashing Half sister Flying Artie Show Stealer 503
Light Touch Half brother Hinchinbrook Exhibit 147
Marble Rye Three quarter sister Al Maher Encosta Quidd 138
Marcelli Half sister Adelaide Mandel Set 701
Mayan Half sister Rubick Crown Agnes 85
Motown Lil Three quarter sister Sebring Malpara 303
Off the Rails Half brother Air Force Blue It’s You 236

Pearl Congenial Half sister Flying Artie Congenial 78

Pembroke Castle Half sister Dissident Callista 38

Purrific Half sister Pierro Pampurr 400

Rare Occurrence Half brother So You Think Sister Phenomenon 510

Roeinda Half brother Dissident Indalama 227

Turquoise King Half sister Sizzling Girls Rule 182

Zahspeed Half brother Your Song Zedoble 639

Zellindi Half sister Pride of Dubai Emilydelago 136

Zellindi Three quarter brother Bel Esprit Lake Mountain 266

WEANLINGS FROM STAKES WINNERS
Group One Winners

Group One winner Description Sire Lot

Carry on Cutie Bay or brown colt Flying Artie 45

Leading the Way Grey colt Into Mischief 271

Precious Gem Brown colt Pride of Dubai 427

Russeting Bay or brown colt So You Think 465

Group Two Winners
Group Two winner Description Sire Lot

Bridie Belle Bay filly Defcon 28

French Fern Chestnut colt Extreme Choice 173

Kelly O’Reilly Bay filly Extreme Choice 251
Lasarla Bay filly Flying Artie 268

Satinka Bay colt Zoustar 477

Sharp Bay or brown colt Shooting to Win 494

Velasco Bay filly Sooboog 609

Group Three Winners
Group Three winner Description Sire Lot

A Country Girl Bay colt Valentia 645

Absolutelyfabulous Chestnut colt Written Tycoon 650

Acts of Grace Bay or brown colt So You Think 653

Ammirata Bay filly Animal Kingdom 664

Aunty Betty Bay colt Zoustar 679

Chakvetadze Bay filly All Too Hard 55

Decorah Bay filly Extreme Choice 99

Enquare Bay colt Brazen Beau 139

Estonian Princess Brown colt Flying Artie 141

General’s Dynasty Chestnut colt Defcon 179

Hidden Kisses Bay or brown filly Winning Rupert 206

Is Amazing Bay filly Nicconi 232

Kirra Sand Black or brown colt Nicconi 254

Kulgrinda Bay or brown colt Written Tycoon 256

Lady Melksham Bay or brown colt Pride of Dubai 263

Ming Zhi Cosmos Bay colt Winning Rupert 330

Ol’ Fashion Gal Bay filly Flying Artie 388

Saint Minerva Bay colt Deep Field 469

The Grey Flash Chestnut or grey colt Capitalist 569

Triple Asset Bay colt Pride of Dubai 591
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Listed Winners
Listed winner Description Sire Lot

Anatina Bay filly I Am Invincible 665

Blueberry Smoothie Bay filly Into Mischief 19

Camille’s Appeal Bay or brown filly Astern 41

Cariad Bay colt Not a Single Doubt 44

Cathay Lady Bay filly Flying Artie 50

Cinq Rouge Bay colt Hinchinbrook 68

Dakota Sue Chestnut filly Extreme Choice 87

Dance Hit Bay colt Al Maher 89

Dual Chamber Brown colt Dream Ahead 120

Dubleanny Chestnut colt All Too Hard 122

Easy Tee Bay colt Extreme Choice 125

Eire Hostess Brown colt Flying Artie 129

Embellished Bay colt Winning Rupert 135

Euryale Brown colt Snitzel 145

Honey Flower Bay filly Press Statement 213

Hooness Chestnut filly Dissident 214

Iggimacool Brown colt Capitalist 221

Impetuous Bay colt Capitalist 223

Johan’s Toy Chestnut colt Capitalist 241

Lisson Grove Bay filly Sooboog 275

Magnanime Bay filly Written Tycoon 298

Moon De French Chestnut filly Capitalist 348

My Lady’s Chamber Bay colt Vancouver 362

Mygoodgrace Bay filly Capitalist 365

Our Golden Dream Bay filly Pierro 396

Russian Caravan Chestnut colt All Too Hard 466

Sagaronne Chestnut filly Capitalist 468

Sara’s Choice Chestnut colt Dissident 474

Shaquira Bay colt Star Turn 493

Sugar Bay Bay colt Deep Field 542

Superfly Bay filly Unencumbered 547

Swiss Current Chestnut colt Sooboog 554

Tarquinn Shadow Brown colt Brazen Beau 563

Temper Tantrum Bay or brown filly Brazen Beau 564

Tempest Tost Grey colt Deep Field 565

Tweet Chestnut colt Winning Rupert 595

Unchain My Heart Bay or brown filly Cable Bay 602

Walk Alone Bay filly Flying Artie 617

Whisper Bay Bay filly Shalaa 622

WEANLINGS FROM STAKES PLACEGETTERS
Group Two Placegetters

Group Two placegetter Description Sire Lot
Absolute Pleasure Bay colt Divine Prophet 649
Belscenica Bay colt All Too Hard 11
Fairessa Bay filly Divine Prophet 150
Megawatt Bay filly Astern 315
Sort After Bay colt Pierro 520
The Fire Inside Bay filly Belardo 568
Total Attraction Brown filly Choisir 582

Group Three Placegetters
Group Three placegetter Description Sire Lot
Beatniks Chestnut filly Winning Rupert 6
Benatar Brown filly Frosted 12
Cautious Chestnut filly Sebring 52
Chinamora Bay filly Pride of Dubai 64
Greytfilly Brown or grey filly Astern 195
I Am Gypsy Bay or brown colt Capitalist 216
Ihtsatune Bay colt Not a Single Doubt 222
In Masquerade Bay colt Hinchinbrook 225
Lucky Can Be Brown colt Dissident 284
Megadeal Bay filly Star Witness 314
Miss Husson Chestnut colt Sebring 339
Miss Vinnoire Brown colt Nicconi 343
Morning Fix Chestnut colt Snitzel 351
Murtle Turtle Bay colt Capitalist 359
Not a Happy Camper Bay or brown colt Shalaa 380
Okaylah Chestnut filly Written Tycoon 387
Palace Rock Bay colt Flying Artie 399
Skating on Ice Brown colt Shalaa 511
Stroak Chestnut filly Capitalist 538
Sweetener Bay filly Sebring 552
Top Billing Bay colt Dalghar 580
Whey Sauce Grey colt Into Mischief 621
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Listed Placegetters
Listed placegetter Description Sire Lot

Abba Brown filly Flying Artie 648

Albaicin Brown filly Pierro 659

All That I Know Brown filly Vadamos 661

Anna Lizzie Bay colt Astern 669

Babel Brown colt So You Think 1

Belhamage Bay colt Capitalist 8

Bella Heart Bay or brown filly Exosphere 9

Brulee Bay filly Pride of Dubai 32

Candy Stripes Bay filly Brazen Beau 42

Casino Card Bay colt Written Tycoon 47

Climatic Bay filly Sebring 70

Coachella Bay colt Shalaa 71

Darlin’ Jules Bay colt Flying Artie 93

Devils Arcade Bay colt Bull Point 105

First Bloom Bay colt Flying Artie 163

It’s You Bay colt Air Force Blue 236

Kas Nediym Bay filly Spill the Beans 248

Lady Dynamo Chestnut colt Zoustar 260

Love’s Great Bay or brown filly Winning Rupert 281

Mermaid Island Bay filly Press Statement 318

Merryanna Bay or brown colt Under the Louvre 319

Midnight Shimmer Bay filly All Too Hard 326

Miss Barwang Bay filly Dundeel 334

Miss Loren Bay filly Vancouver 341

Opinionated Chestnut filly Winning Rupert 393

Papillon Bay colt American Pharoah 401

Pearl Congenial Chestnut colt Capitalist 407

Platinum Express Brown filly Vancouver 420

Quackquack Bay filly Headwater 439

Quest for Peace Bay filly Kermadec 443

Savannah Dancer Bay colt Press Statement 478

Spot the Diff Bay filly American Pharoah 526

Starry Light Chestnut colt Wandjina 532

Suspicieuse Chestnut colt Foxwedge 548

Swooning Bay colt I Am Invincible 555

Tokelau Bay colt Capitalist 578

REPRESENTED SIRES 

National Weanling Sale
Sire Colts Fillies Total Sire Colts Fillies Total
Adelaide (IRE) 0 1 1 Mikki Isle (JPN)* 1 1 2
Air Force Blue (USA)* 7 1 8 More Than Ready (USA) 2 1 3
All Too Hard 6 4 10 Mulaazem 1 1 2
Al Maher 2 1 3 Nicconi 6 8 14
Amber Grey (IRE) 2 2 4 No Nay Never (USA) 4 4 8
American Pharoah (USA)* 8 5 13 Not a Single Doubt 7 1 8
Animal Kingdom (USA) 0 3 3 Outreach 0 2 2
Artie Schiller (USA) 1 1 2 Palentino* 1 0 1
Astern* 11 8 19 Pierro 4 9 13
Belardo (IRE)* 1 2 3 Press Statement 4 4 8
Bel Esprit 2 2 4 Pride of Dubai 8 5 13
Better Than Ready 8 5 13 Real Impact (JPN) 3 1 4
Brazen Beau 8 7 15 Real Saga 1 1 2
Bull Point 1 1 2 Redoute’s Choice 1 0 1
Cable Bay (IRE)* 1 1 2 Reliable Man (GB) 1 0 1
Capitalist* 21 11 32 Rich Enuff 1 0 1
Casino Prince 1 1 2 Rubick 8 4 12
Charge Forward 1 2 3 Savabeel 1 0 1
Charm Spirit (IRE) 1 0 1 Scissor Kick 2 3 5
Choisir 3 8 11 Sebring 5 9 14
Counterattack* 0 1 1 Sepoy 1 1 2
Dalghar (FR) 1 0 1 Shalaa (IRE)* 10 4 14
Deep Field 8 6 14 Shamus Award 2 0 2
Defcon* 1 4 5 Shooting to Win 4 1 5
Denman 1 1 2 Sidestep 0 1 1
Dissident 15 12 27 Sir Prancelot (IRE)* 2 0 2
Divine Prophet* 6 5 11 Sizzling 2 6 8
Domesday 1 1 2 Smart Missile 1 0 1
Dream Ahead (USA) 6 4 10 Snitzel 2 0 2
Dundeel (NZ) 8 8 16 Sooboog* 3 10 13
Epaulette 1 2 3 So You Think (NZ) 6 4 10
Eurozone 1 0 1 Spill the Beans 2 6 8
Exceed and Excel 5 1 6 Spirit of Boom 1 4 5
Exosphere 3 3 6 Starcraft (NZ) 2 0 2
Extreme Choice* 10 5 15 Starspangledbanner 0 1 1
Falvelon 1 2 3 Star Turn* 10 8 18
Fastnet Rock 2 0 2 Star Witness 7 6 13
Fighting Sun 1 0 1 Statue of Liberty (USA) 0 1 1
Flying Artie* 18 16 34 Stratum Star* 0 2 2
Foxwedge 8 3 11 Street Boss (USA) 3 1 4
Free Eagle (IRE) 0 2 2 Stryker 1 0 1
Frosted (USA)* 1 3 4 Super One 4 1 5
Furnaces* 1 2 3 Temple City (USA) 1 0 1
Golden Archer 4 5 9 Teofilo (IRE) 0 1 1
Hallowed Crown 1 0 1 Territories (IRE)* 0 4 4
Headwater 3 4 7 Testa Rossa 1 0 1
Hinchinbrook 5 3 8 Tivaci* 1 1 2
Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) 3 1 4 Top Echelon 0 1 1
Husson (ARG) 5 2 7 Under the Louvre* 1 0 1
I Am Invincible 2 3 5 Unencumbered 0 1 1
Instinction 0 1 1 Vadamos (FR)* 0 1 1
Into Mischief (USA) 3 1 4 Valentia 2 0 2
Kermadec (NZ) 0 1 1 Vancouver 7 7 14
Kingman (GB) 0 1 1 Wandjina 4 2 6
Kiss and Make Up* 7 1 8 Winning Rupert* 9 9 18
Longhorn 1 0 1 Written Tycoon 7 4 11
Lonhro 3 0 3 Xtravagant (NZ)* 0 1 1
Love Conquers All 2 0 2 Your Song 6 5 11
Maurice (JPN)* 5 1 6 Zebedee (GB) 0 1 1
Medaglia d’Oro (USA) 3 2 5 Zoustar 11 3 14

* denotes First Season Sire15
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GIFT OF POWER
GR2 WINNER

OREGON’S DAY
GR2 WINNER

INVINCIBLE STAR
GR3 WINNER

PRINCESS POSH
GR3 WINNER

SAVAPINSKI
GR2 WINNER

QUILISTA
GR2 WINNER

JAMAICAN RAINGR3 WINNER

SIREN’S FURY
GR3 WINNER

WHISPERING BROOKGR2 WINNER

BLEU ROCHE
GR3 WINNER

ELLICAZOOM
GR3 WINNER

SHE’S SO HIGHGR3 WINNER

SEDANZER
GR2 WINNER

MISSROCK
GR3 WINNER

DAINTY TESS
GR3 WINNER

SEXY EYES
GR3 WINNER

I AM A STAR
GR1 WINNER

CONTESSA VANESSA
GR2 WINNER

ECKSTEIN
GR3 WINNER

THE BEST
Race Fillies & Maiden Mares

MAGIC MILLIONS GOLD COAST NATIONAL BROODMARE SALE I 28-31 MAY

With 6 Group One winning mares, 232 Black Type mares including 61 Group Winners, a further  
106 Stakes Placed fillies or mares, and dams of 59 individual Stakes Winners including 42 at Group level, 

the Gold Coast National Broodmare Sale is a must for those in the breeding industry.



STAKES WINNING FILLIES & MARES

Group One Winners
Group One winner Served By Lot 
Global Glamour Zoustar 1219
I Am a Star Has not been to stud 867
Linky Dink Snitzel 1324
Miss Cover Girl I Am Invincible 1385
Miss Wilson Zoustar 1389
Stormy Lucy Fastnet Rock 1585

Group Two Winners
Group Two winner Served By Lot
Arabian Gold Snitzel 1735
Contessa Vanessa Has not been to stud 823
Doremifasollatido Capitalist 1144
Express Air Winning Rupert 1178
Fursa No Nay Never 1924
Gift of Power Has not been to stud 855
I’ll Have a Bit Has not been to stud 1879
Mella Maria Redoute’s Choice 1368
Merlene de Lago Maurice 1372
Night War Star Turn 1419
Oregon’s Day Has not been to stud 917
Quilista Has not been to stud 929
Renaissance Holler 1504
Savapinski Has not been to stud 938
Sedanzer Has not been to stud 941
Summer Sham Star Witness 1603
Whispering Brook Has not been to stud 986

THE BEST 
RACE FILLIES & 
MAIDEN MARES

 Page

20



Group Three Winners
Group Three winner Served By Lot
Agent Pippa Has not been to stud 999
Bleu Roche Has not been to stud 809
China Star Has not been to stud 817
Consommateur Merchant Navy 1099
Dainty Tess Has not been to stud 827
Decorah Divine Prophet 1118
Diva Express Zoustar 1137
Eckstein Has not been to stud 840
Elle Lou I Am Invincible 1160
Ellicazoom Has not been to stud 1874
Endure Deep Field 1167
Girl in Flight Zoustar 1215
Invincible Star Has not been to stud 872
Isibaeva All Too Hard 1271
Jamaican Rain Has not been to stud 876
Karavali Has not been to stud 880
Kulgrinda Churchill 1294
Life on the Wire Has not been to stud 886
Ming Zhi Cosmos Winning Rupert 1379
Missrock Has not been to stud 903
Petty Cury American Pharoah 1455
Pleasuring Has not been to stud 924
Pretty Pins Shalaa 1474
Prom Queen Has not been to stud 1889
Princess Posh Has not been to stud 926
Quilate Has not been to stud 928
Sexy Eyes Has not been to stud 943
Shamalia Sebring 1539
She Rules So You Think 1541
She’s So High Has not been to stud 949
Siren’s Fury Has not been to stud 953
Special Alert Has not been to stud 961
Storm Alert Xtravagant 1584
Sugar Babe Spirit of Boom 1596
Tahanee Pride of Dubai 1935
Tris Spieth 1656
Volks Lightning Has not been to stud 982
Willow Creek Caravaggio 1688

Listed Winners
Listed winner Served By Lot Listed winner Served By Lot

All Friared Up Star Witness 1720 Miss Imagica Star Turn 1388
Aquila Solitaria Russian Revolution 1734 Moon De French Not served 1395
Awesome I Am Reliable Man 1748 My Lady’s Chamber Vancouver 1409
Baby Pink Frankel 1920 Nomothaj Has not been to stud 908
Blueberry Smoothie Zoustar 1034 One Love Impending 1438
Bonnie Mac Capitalist 1037 Our Crown Mistress Has not been to stud 918
Brook Road Capitalist 1048 Polynesian Kitty Better Than Ready 1468
Cadet Roni Russian Revolution 1051 Princess Emmy Sebring 1476
Capar Girl Russian Revolution 1056 Rio Osa Exosphere 1508
Cathay Lady Flying Artie 1063 Rock Robster Deep Field 1510
Celebrity Girl Pierro 1066 Rubira Has not been to stud 936
Champ Elect Has not been to stud 814 Saigon Tea Shalaa 1929
Cinq Rouge Star Witness 1082 Sara’s Choice Deep Field 1527
City of Song Spirit of Boom 1084 Secret Trail Russian Revolution 1532
Come Fly With Me Outreach 1091 Shakeira Russian Revolution 1538
Dendee Sebring 1127 She Can Skate Caravaggio 1540
Desert Lashes Has not been to stud 830 Sheer Pleasure Russian Revolution 1544
Devious Rumor Written Tycoon 1129 Sheiswhatsheis Has not been to stud 950
Don’tbabylon American Pharoah 1143 Shigeru Sendan Merchant Navy 1545
Dubleanny Star Turn 1151 Shinta Mani Deep Field 1547
Everyday Lady Has not been to stud 1875 Silently American Pharoah 1554
Expression Capitalist 1179 Slots So You Think 1559
Fascinatin’ Rhythm Invader 1185 So Far Sokool Has not been to stud 956
Fox Swift Has not been to stud 853 Sparks Fly Spirit of Boom 1568
Global Thinking Fastnet Rock 1220 Street Storm Impending 1591
Hot Dipped Has not been to stud 866 Sublimity Spirit of Boom 1595
Iggimacool Russian Revolution 1256 Sugar Bay Hellbent 1597
Katie’s Eyes Sebring 1287 Sweetest Melody Smart Missile 1613
Koala Bear Frosted 1292 Tarquinn Shadow Sebring 1622
Magic Alibi Has not been to stud 892 Tempest Tost Invader 1627
Maha Chakri Winning Rupert 1347 Vezelay I Am Invincible 1672
Members Joy I Am Invincible 1369 Volkoff Has not been to stud 981
Mexican Rose American Pharoah 1375 Yesterday Brazen Beau 1695
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STAKES PLACED FILLIES & MARES

Group One Placegetters
Group One placegetter Served By Lot
Another Dollar Has not been to stud 1004
Bella Gioia Savabeel 1021
Joyfilly Ours Flying Artie 1282
Maka Ena Frosted 1350
Mica Lil Has not been to stud 898
Nothin’ Leica Cat American Pharoah 1428

Group Two Placegetters
Group Two placegetter Served By Lot
Belle De Couer Sebring 1022
Belscenica Pariah 1024
Clover Lane Capitalist 1086
Gigas Flying Artie 1214
Highway Has not been to stud 864
Italia Bella Has not been to stud 874
Marcellina Has not been to stud 1884
Mamzelle Tess Has not been to stud 895
Mary Marvel So You Think 1357
Nahema Russian Revolution 1415
Outsider Art Flying Artie 1443
Pepperano Deep Field 1448
Perilous Love Has not been to stud 921
Platinum Angel Has not been to stud 923
Snogging Has not been to stud 1891
Somethingvain Has not been to stud 958
Storytime I Am Invincible 1586
Super Too Has not been to stud 969

Group Three Placegetters
Group Three placegetter Served By Lot
Aeecee Tong De Has not been to stud 997
American Joy Has not been to stud 1003
Anabaa’s Legacy Capitalist 1727
Artstrum Capitalist 1741
Beatniks Invader 1018
Benatar Invader 1025
Chateau Griffo Capitalist 1075
Counterplay Sebring 1108
Dream First Has not been to stud 836
Erin’s Element Impending 1169
Extra Olives I Am Invincible 1180
Flion Fenena Smart Missile 1200
Greytfilly Pariah 1236
I Promise Smart Missile 1801
Jalsah Epaulette 1278
Lady Lakshmi Written Tycoon 1300
Lucky Can Be Zoustar 1337
Lucky Country Real Impact 1338
Mae West Deep Field 1344
Miss Que Has not been to stud 901
Mystic Empire Capitalist 1413
Problem Solver Has not been to stud 1888
Royal Fashion Sebring 1518
Smart As You Think Has not been to stud 955
Star of Night Merchant Navy 1578
Status Quo Exceed and Excel 1581
Step the Pedal Has not been to stud 965
Stroak Capitalist 1593
Tahnee Tango Flying Artie 1617
Tumbler Has not been to stud 976
Wedgie Has not been to stud 985
With a Bit of Dash Has not been to stud 989
Witherspoon Has not been to stud 990
Written Era Zoustar 1694
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Listed Placegetters
Listed placed Served By Lot

A Gala Day Flying Artie 1704

Angel Girl Heroic Valour 1728

Beach Front Mikki Isle 1017

Belhamage Zoustar 1020

Bubbles’n’troubles Has not been to stud 1872

Candy Stripes Rich Enuff 1055

Cathy’s Mark Divine Prophet 1065

Chachapoyas Snitzel 1072

Coachella Frosted 1087

Daddyalwayssays Merchant Navy 1114

Dee Nine Elle Merchant Navy 1119

Denpurr Russian Revolution 1128

Draw Forward Hellbent 1148

Egyptian Bullet Has not been to stud 841

Elusive Air Spill the Beans 1781

Essie’s Pride Your Song 1174

Fine Mist Russian Revolution 1194

First Bloom Capitalist 1197

First Dawn Has not been to stud 850

Flawless Gem Nicconi 1198

Follonica More Than Ready 1202

Fromparis Withlove Lonhro 1209

Greenmount Belle Sizzling 1234

Joyeuse Churchill 1281

Just as Cosmic Deep Field 1284

Light Lustre Exosphere 1318

Light up the Sky Merchant Navy 1320

Lipari I Am Invincible 1325

Mermaid Island Shooting to Win 1373

Movie Zoustar 1402

Opinionated Deep Field 1440

Outlaw Kate Flying Artie 1442

Plucky Girl Has not been to stud 1887

Princess Pierro Has not been to stud 925

Quest for Peace Deep Field 1487

Rare Occurrence American Pharoah 1494

Sahara Siren Spirit of Boom 1524

Sean Baile Mor Starcraft 1530

Showcase Has not been to stud 951

Significant Pierro 1553

Swooning Astern 1615

Teardrop Rock Winning Rupert 1623

Test the World Has not been to stud 974

The Other Harv Domesday 1853

Tokelau Fastnet Rock 1646

Triband Rubick 1653

Unfurl Street Boss 1663

Whirlpool Pariah 1683

Wyuna Has not been to stud 992

DAMS OF STAKES WINNERS

Group One Winners
Group One winner Lot catalogued Served By Lot
Beat the Clock Flion Fenena Smart Missile 1200
Hall of Fame Around the Clock Merchant Navy 1738
Lasqueti Spirit Supriym Story Spirit of Boom 1608
Leicester Defy the Odds Fastnet Rock 1921
Levendi Lipari I Am Invincible 1325
Lyre Erato Russian Revolution 1922
Southern Lord Angel Girl Heroic Valour 1728
Southern Speed Golden Eagle Invader 1224

Group Two Winners
Group Two winner Lot catalogued Served By Lot
Blueberry Hill Perkipsey Street Boss 1450
Classic Uniform Pyrotechnics Al Maher 1483
Pheidon Encosta Quidd Al Maher 1166
Pure Elation Members Joy I Am Invincible 1369
Sircconi On Credit Capitalist 1436
Smart Melody Sweetest Melody Smart Missile 1613
Sword of Light Joyeuse Churchill 1281
Blueberry Hill Perkipsey Street Boss 1450
Classic Uniform Pyrotechnics Al Maher 1483
Pheidon Encosta Quidd Al Maher 1166
Pure Elation Members Joy I Am Invincible 1369
Sircconi On Credit Capitalist 1436
Smart Melody Sweetest Melody Smart Missile 1613
Sword of Light Joyeuse Churchill 1281
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Follonica More Than Ready 1202

Fromparis Withlove Lonhro 1209

Greenmount Belle Sizzling 1234

Joyeuse Churchill 1281

Just as Cosmic Deep Field 1284

Light Lustre Exosphere 1318

Light up the Sky Merchant Navy 1320

Lipari I Am Invincible 1325

Mermaid Island Shooting to Win 1373

Movie Zoustar 1402

Opinionated Deep Field 1440

Outlaw Kate Flying Artie 1442

Plucky Girl Has not been to stud 1887

Princess Pierro Has not been to stud 925

Quest for Peace Deep Field 1487

Rare Occurrence American Pharoah 1494

Sahara Siren Spirit of Boom 1524

Sean Baile Mor Starcraft 1530

Showcase Has not been to stud 951

Significant Pierro 1553

Swooning Astern 1615

Teardrop Rock Winning Rupert 1623

Test the World Has not been to stud 974

The Other Harv Domesday 1853

Tokelau Fastnet Rock 1646

Triband Rubick 1653

Unfurl Street Boss 1663

Whirlpool Pariah 1683

Wyuna Has not been to stud 992

DAMS OF STAKES WINNERS

Group One Winners
Group One winner Lot catalogued Served By Lot
Beat the Clock Flion Fenena Smart Missile 1200
Hall of Fame Around the Clock Merchant Navy 1738
Lasqueti Spirit Supriym Story Spirit of Boom 1608
Leicester Defy the Odds Fastnet Rock 1921
Levendi Lipari I Am Invincible 1325
Lyre Erato Russian Revolution 1922
Southern Lord Angel Girl Heroic Valour 1728
Southern Speed Golden Eagle Invader 1224

Group Two Winners
Group Two winner Lot catalogued Served By Lot
Blueberry Hill Perkipsey Street Boss 1450
Classic Uniform Pyrotechnics Al Maher 1483
Pheidon Encosta Quidd Al Maher 1166
Pure Elation Members Joy I Am Invincible 1369
Sircconi On Credit Capitalist 1436
Smart Melody Sweetest Melody Smart Missile 1613
Sword of Light Joyeuse Churchill 1281
Blueberry Hill Perkipsey Street Boss 1450
Classic Uniform Pyrotechnics Al Maher 1483
Pheidon Encosta Quidd Al Maher 1166
Pure Elation Members Joy I Am Invincible 1369
Sircconi On Credit Capitalist 1436
Smart Melody Sweetest Melody Smart Missile 1613
Sword of Light Joyeuse Churchill 1281
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Group Three Winners
Group Three winner Lot catalogued Served By Lot
Arbeitsam Workhard Russian Revolution 1692
Battle Hero Fromm Pierro 1208
Diamond Made Showme Thediamonds Rubick 1550
Highlad My Lady’s Chamber Vancouver 1409
Houtzen Set to Unleash I Am Invincible 1536
Invincible Star Romany Flyer I Am Invincible 1928
Jamaican Rain Heriz Pierro 1248
Marcel From Madrid Lipari I Am Invincible 1325
Muwaary Silently American Pharoah 1554
Payroll Workhard Russian Revolution 1692
Pohutukawa Lumina Deep Field 1340
Rageese Rabsha Pride of Dubai 1488
Royal Tithe Slice of Royalty Winning Rupert 1558
Run Naan Raneen Pride of Dubai 1493
Stampede Nothin’ Leica Cat American Pharoah 1428
Taikomochi Geisha Rubick 1211
Thinkin’ Big Nothin’ Leica Cat American Pharoah 1428
Thurlow Princess Emmy Sebring 1476
Vibrant Rouge Mirage Rouge Capitalist 1380
Worthy Cause Tahnee Tango Flying Artie 1617

Listed Winners
Listed winner Lot catalogued Served By Lot
Astara Svita Impending 1610
Burnstone Merlene de Lago Maurice 1372
Dark Alert Storm Alert Xtravagant 1584
Dark Eyes Cinnamon Dove Winning Rupert 1081
Excitable Boy Sequential Capitalist 1534
Flamboyer Zedatier Spirit of Boom 1701
Goodfella Movie Zoustar 1402
Jericho Missile Onecatstoomany Star Turn 1439
Koala Bear Lucky Mascot Tavistock 1339
Meteoroid Benatar Invader 1025
Office Bearer Street ‘em Sheila More Than Ready 1590
Ondina Mermaid Island Shooting to Win 1373
Sir Frenchie Volando Merchant Navy 1677
State Prosecutor Significant Pierro 1553
Sword of Justice Joyeuse Churchill 1281
Whittington Maha Chakri Winning Rupert 1347
With a Promise Danrese Wandjina 1776

DAMS OF STAKES PLACEGETTERS

Group One Placegetters
Group One placegetter Lot catalogued Served By Lot
Denmagic Magic Zefta Hellbent 1346
Kumaon Nanda Kot Contributor 1416
Samurai Blade Shao Shao Reward for Effort 1839

Group Two Placegetters
Group Two placegetter Lot catalogued Served By Lot
Klammer Morrego Merchant Navy 1400
Merlini Faker Smart Missile 1786
Miss Nymeria Typhoon Tilly Rubick 1660
Press Report Grenada Winning Rupert 1235
Voilier Ivyrose Spieth 1277

Group Three Placegetters
Group Three placegetter Lot catalogued Served By Lot
Aeecee Tong De Brandish Vancouver 1041
Affirmation Apocrypha More Than Ready 1733
Air Apparent Elusive Air Spill the Beans 1781
Billy the Kid Monaliesha Pride of Dubai 1393
Convincible Gold Licence Pride of Dubai 1222
Cristobal Status Quo Exceed and Excel 1581
High Spirit Azumi Sooboog 1750
Maysoor Cinq Rouge Star Witness 1082
Octane Flyer Tahnee Tango Flying Artie 1617
Poseidon’s Pool Kulgrinda Churchill 1294
She Shao Fly Shao Shao Reward for Effort 1839
Sizzling Belle Greenmount Belle Sizzling 1234
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Listed Placegetters
Listed placegetter Lot catalogued Served By Lot
Ambitious Blonde Heart’s Purring Falvelon 1799
Californiatreasure Cover Charge Star Witness 1110
Canyonero Rosnaree So You Think 1515
Commissioner Royal Tower Rubick 1521
Divide the Sea Rachine Sidestep 1489
Donelle Avarice Your Song 1745
Follow My Dust Real Spur Brazen Beau 1497
Hollywood Mo Coral Reef Deep Field 1103
Holy Cow Mermaid Island Shooting to Win 1373
Kardashing Show Stealer Brazen Beau 1549
Legion Fighter Don’t Blink Caravaggio 1141
Marsupial Koala Bear Frosted 1292
Meikas Tiger Cat Winning Rupert 1643
Mexican Tycoon Mexican Rose American Pharoah 1375
Mineko Geisha Rubick 1211
Mr Typhon Palm Shade Sebring 1445
Persian Princess Vaziri Domesday 1858
Princess Pierro Caesar’s Princess Capitalist 1052
Shamurt Sheza Shamardal Spirit of Boom 1843
Sutter County Rio Osa Exosphere 1508
Tokelau Polynesian Kitty Better Than Ready 1468
Triband Three Rainbows Brazen Beau 1638

RELATIONS TO GROUP ONE WINNERS

Group One winner Relations Lot catalogued Served By Lot

Albany Reunion Full sister Classify Has not been to stud 820

Alinghi Full sister Azumi Sooboog 1750

All American Full sister All Enfield More Than Ready 1719

Allez Wonder Half sister Pretty Pins Shaala 1474

Almalad Half sister Nothingbutadreamer Star Turn 1429

Anabandana Half sister Santa Clara Sebring 1526

Anacheeva Half sister Iseemagic Menari 1270

Arapaho Miss Three quarter sister Iheartpoppy Impending 1257

Ariege Half sister Astriege Headwater 1871

Arlington Road Three quarter sister Ma Joie American Pharoah 1926

Atomic Force Half sister Hidden Attraction So You Think 1249

Atomic Force Half sister Liberty Jane Sidestep 1316

Barkada Half sister Aromas Better Than Ready 1737

Bel Mer Half sister Breath Holy Roman Emperor 1043

Buffering Half sister Diminish Has not been to stud 831

Camarilla Full sister Caveat I Am Invincible 1065

Capitalist Half sister Ineffable Written Tycoon 1261

Capitalist Half sister Stresa Written Tycoon 1592

Cinder Bella Half sister Diamond Afire Rubick 1132

Criterion Half sister Silently American Pharoah 1554

Dealer Principal Half sister So Electric Shalaa 1932

Desert War Half sister Air of Mystique Capitalist 1716

Divine Madonna Half sister Medici Madonna Rubick 1364

Douro Valley Three quarter sister Trajectory Pariah 1652

Eagle Way Half sister Splendid Eagle Starcraft 1574

El Brujo Full sister Nutkin Not served 1430

Ferlax Half sister Suggestions Iffraaj 1599

Fiorente Half sister Arizona Belle Pierro 1736

Flamberge Half sister Joyeuse Churchill 1281

Fully Fledged Half sister What a Diva Merchant Navy 1682

Gee I Jane Half sister Chateau D’yquem Capitalist 1074

Gee I Jane Half sister Ladyofdistinction Deep Field 1304

General Nediym Half sister Dubai Gal Falvelon 1778

Gimmethegreenlight Half sister Lucky Can Be Zoustar 1337

Greys Inn Half sister Tiger Cat Winning Rupert 1643

Griante Half sister Grand Wish Has not been to stud 860

Griante Half sister Legal Mistress I Am Invincible 1314

Happy Archer Half sister So Delicious Flying Artie 1561

Hardrada Half sister Compelling Hellbent 1094

Hardrada Half sister Storm Alert Xtravagant 1584

Hasahalo Half sister Dragon Robe Astern 1147

Hasna Half sister Who Are They Flying Artie 1686

He’s No Pie Eater Three quarter sister Pieetys Rubick 145929
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El Brujo Full sister Nutkin Not served 1430

Ferlax Half sister Suggestions Iffraaj 1599
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Flamberge Half sister Joyeuse Churchill 1281

Fully Fledged Half sister What a Diva Merchant Navy 1682

Gee I Jane Half sister Chateau D’yquem Capitalist 1074

Gee I Jane Half sister Ladyofdistinction Deep Field 1304

General Nediym Half sister Dubai Gal Falvelon 1778

Gimmethegreenlight Half sister Lucky Can Be Zoustar 1337

Greys Inn Half sister Tiger Cat Winning Rupert 1643

Griante Half sister Grand Wish Has not been to stud 860

Griante Half sister Legal Mistress I Am Invincible 1314

Happy Archer Half sister So Delicious Flying Artie 1561
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Group One winner Relations Lot catalogued Served By Lot

Headturner Half sister Iseemagic Menari 1270

Headway Half sister Convene Headwater 1100

Headway Half sister Whitula Deep Field 1685

Heart of Dreams Half sister Turquoise Hellbent 1659

Historian Half sister Sundarbans Has not been to stud 967

Hiyaam Half sister Faayza Pride of Dubai 1182

Hurtle Myrtle Full sister Tempting Sebring 1628

I Am A Star Half sister Power and Fury Russian Revolution 1471

Impending Half sister Erato Russian Revolution 1922

In Her Time Half sister Sultry Dreamer Pariah 1601

In Top Swing Half sister Mooinooi Exceed and Excel 1394

Invader Three quarter sister She’s Got Power Written Tycoon 1543

Irish Fling Half sister Corrs Has not been to stud 824

Irish Fling Full sister Princess Belle Churchill 1475

Jimmy Choux Half sister Miss Wilson Zoustar 1389

Joie de Grise Half sister Ma Joie American Pharoah 1926

Journey Half sister Remind Me Lonhro 1501

Laser Hawk Half sister Air of Mystique Capitalist 1716

Lasqueti Spirit Half sister Supersay Dundeel 1607

Le Romain Half sister Mikuro Has not been to stud 899

Le Romain Half sister Isabeau Territories 1269

Leica Guv Half sister Silver Spirit Capitalist 1555

Light Fantastic Half sister Silver Spirit Capitalist 1555

Long John Half sister Elsewhere Star Witness 1163

Luckygray Half sister Bospheruscene Sooboog 1038

Magicool Half sister Heartaches Caravaggio 1242

Maldivian Three quarter sister Belavynshi Nicconi 1019

Manawanui Half sister Remlaps Jewel Written Tycoon 1502

Manawanui Half sister Remlaps Joy Churchill 1503

Manuel Three quarter sister Witherspoon Has not been to stud 990

Maybe Discreet Half sister How Discreet Sebring 1252

Merlene Half sister Curzon Exceed and Excel 1111

Mirjulisa Lass Three quarter sister Coco Kerringle Hellbent 1089

Mirjulisa Lass Three quarter sister Shadow Doll Pride of Dubai 1537

Miss Pennymoney Half sister Curzon Exceed and Excel 1111

Montoya’s Secret Half sister Haraka San Toronado 1238

More Joyous Three quarter sister Lady Marvel Merchant Navy 1302

More Joyous Three quarter sister Toyshop Written Tycoon 1649

Morshdi Half sister Rosnaree So You Think 1515

Nightime Half sister Mermaid Island Shooting to Win 1373

Nom Du Jeu Half sister Jessie Has not been to stud 878

Nothin’ Leica Dane Half sister Leica Forward Zoustar 1315

Notoire Half sister Tempest Tost Invader 1627

O’Marilyn Half sister Iseemagic Menari 1270

Ofcourseican Half sister Lucky Can Be Zoustar 1337

Group One winner Relations Lot catalogued Served By Lot

Peggy Jean Half sister Peppermint Patty Russian Revolution 1449

Pierro Three quarter sister Lilac Lane Rubick 1322

Ponderosa Miss Half sister Recurring Dream Invader 1499

Preserve Full sister Rio Osa Exosphere 1508

Railings Half sister Femme Liberte Dundeel 1192

Redoute’s Dancer Three quarter sister Ella Supero Not served 1159

Regal Cheer Half sister Royal Tower Rubick 1521

Response Three quarter sister Kagi Has not been to stud 879

Response Three quarter sister Satisfied Menari 1529

Rock Diva Half sister La Boheme Tavistock 1295

Romantic Touch Half sister Chosen Heir Capitalist 1079

Romantic Touch Half sister A Little Prayer Spieth 1705

Rumya Half sister Princess Kimono Deep Field 1478

Rumya Half sister Raneen Pride of Dubai 1493

Ruud Awakening Half sister First Dawn Has not been to stud 850

Samaready Half sister Night War Star Turn 1419

Santa Ana Lane Half sister Fleet of Foot Dundeel 1199

Sean Avery Half sister Ingrid Flying Artie 1263

Secret Agenda Half sister Awesome Amy Capitalist 1747

Shamrocker Full sister La Boheme Tavistock 1295

Shamus Award Half sister Double Dee Wandjina 1145

Show a Heart Half sister Gondola Girl Scissor Kick 1226

Silic Half sister Miss Swan Lake Falvelon 1822

Sizzling Half sister Trafalgar Miss Zoustar 1650

Southern Lord Three quarter sister Angel Haze Pride of Dubai 1729

Speak Fondly Full sister Sweet Talk Pariah 1612

Sports Half sister Pyrotechnics Al Maher 1483

Sports Half sister Sotela Dissident 1565

Startac Half sister Kicker Invader 1291

Suavito Half sister Our Drahma Queen Dissident 1441

Tavago Half sister Blanco Cara Has not been to stud 808

Toorak Toff Full sister Toorak Show Not served 1855

Trip to Paris Half sister Regine Has not been to stud 933

Tuesday Joy Half sister Mary Marvel So You Think 1357

Typhoon Tracy Full sister Element of Danger Invader 1780

Typhoon Zed Half sister Typhoon Tilly Rubick 1660

Typhoon Zed Half sister Frilly Shooting to Win 1793

Warhorse Half sister Excelsior Island Has not been to stud 845

Whobegotyou Half sister Temple Devine Pride of Dubai 1936

Woorim Full sister Sweet Orphan Hellbent 1611

Yankee Rose Half sister Conducir Has not been to stud 1873

Your Song Half sister Ocean Storm Zoustar 1432
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Group One winner Relations Lot catalogued Served By Lot
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COVERING SIRE INDEX 

Sire Lots Sire Lots Sire Lots

All Too Hard 5 Holler 3 Rich Enuff 4

Al Maher 2 Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) 2 Rothesay 1

Almanzor (FR) 1 Husson (ARG) 1 Rubick 29

American Pharoah (USA) 16 I Am Invincible 11 Russian Revolution 30

Artie Schiller (USA) 2 Iffraaj (GB) 1 Savabeel 1

Astern 11 Impending 13 Scissor Kick 2

Better Than Ready 32 Invader 17 Sebring 23

Brazen Beau 9 Jet Spur 6 Sepoy 1

Cable Bay (IRE) 1 Jukebox 2 Shalaa (IRE) 4

Capitalist 44 Kermadec (NZ) 3 Shooting to Win 9

Caravaggio (USA) 16 Kingman (GB) 2 Sidereus 3

Casino Prince 4 Kiss And Make Up 1 Sidestep 4

Charge Forward 1 Lonhro 9 Sizzling 5

Charm Spirit (IRE) 1 Mahisara 1 Smart Missile 8

Choisir 3 Maurice (JPN) 3 Snitzel 5

Chuchill (IRE) 9 Menari 4 Sooboog 16

Contributer (IRE) 1 Merchant Navy 25 So You Think (NZ) 18

Dane Shadow 1 Mikki Isle (JPN) 2 Spieth (NZ) 10

Daunting Lad 1 More Than Ready (USA) 5 Spill the Beans 8

Dawn Approach (IRE) 2 Nicconi 11 Spirit of Boom 19

Deep Field 45 Nom Du Jeu (NZ) 1 Starcraft (NZ) 2

Defcon 1 No Nay Never (USA) 3 Star Turn 14

Dissident 19 Not a Single Doubt 1 Star Witness 10

Divine Prophet 8 Ocean Park (NZ) 1 Stratum Star 3

Domesday 3 Outreach 7 Street Boss (USA) 5

Dream Ahead (USA) 1 Overshare 1 Super One 3

Dundeel (NZ) 8 Pariah 12 Supido 2

Epaulette 3 Pierro 14 Tavistock (NZ) 2

Exceed and Excel 6 Power (GB) 3 Territories (IRE) 4

Exosphere 13 Press Statement 4 Toronado (IRE) 2

Extreme Choice 1 Pride of Dubai 19 Tosen Stardom (JPN) 3

Falvelon 3 Real Impact (JPN) 2 Under the Louvre 2

Fastnet Rock 6 Rebel Dane 1 Vancouver 5

Flying Artie 20 Red Dazzler 1 Wandjina 8

Frankel (GB) 3 Red Element 1 Winning Rupert 11

Frosted (USA) 4 Redoute’s Choice 1 Written Tycoon 13

Hallowed Crown 4 Reliable Man (GB) 1 Xtravagant (NZ) 2

Headwater 6 Reset 2 Your Song 4

Hellbent 18 Reward for Effort 1 Zoustar 27

Heroic Valour 2 Ribchester (IRE) 2
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MISS COVER GIRL
GR1 WINNER

Served by I Am Invincible

GLOBAL GLAMOUR
GR1 WINNER

Served by Zoustar

DAM OF PURE ELATION
GR2 WINNER

Served by I Am Invincible

DAM OF LASQUETI SPIRITGR 1 WINNERServed by Spirit of Boom

SUMMER SHAMGR2 WINNERServed by Star Witness

SHAMALIA
GR3 WINNERServed by Sebring

MISS WILSON
GR1 WINNERServed by Zoustar

DAM OF BEAT THE CLOCKGR1 WINNERServed by Smart Missile

MELLA MARIA
GR2 WINNER

Served by Redoute’s Choice

DAM OF INVINCIBLE STARGR3 WINNERServed by I Am Invincible

GIRL IN FLIGHTGR3 WINNERServed by Zoustar

DAM OF SMART MELODY
GR 2 WINNER

Served by Smart Missile

DAM OF HOUTZEN
GR3 WINNER

Served by I Am Invincible ELLE LOU
GR3 WINNER

Served by I Am Invincible

DAM OF LEVENDIGR1 WINNERServed by I Am Invincible

DAM OF LYRE
GR1 WINNER

Served by Russian Revolution

THE BEST
in the Southern Hemisphere

MAGIC MILLIONS GOLD COAST NATIONAL BROODMARE SALE I 28-31 MAY

With 6 Group One winning mares, 232 Black Type mares including 61 Group Winners, a further  
106 Stakes Placed fillies or mares, and dams of 59 individual Stakes Winners including 42 at Group level, 

the Gold Coast National Broodmare Sale is a must for those in the breeding industry.
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MAGIC MILLIONS GOLD COAST NATIONAL YEARLING SALE I 5-7 JUNE

Don’t miss your last chance to purchase a yearling eligible for the 
2020 $10 MILLION THE STAR GOLD COAST MAGIC MILLIONS RACEDAY 

and share in the opportunity to compete for huge prizemoney year after year*

Race your horse on a

$10 MILLION 
RACEDAY



YEARLINGS RELATED TO STAKES WINNERS

Group One Winners
Group One winner Relation Sire Dam Lot
Atlante Half brother So You Think Readyforcatherine 2251
Castelvecchio Half brother Panzer Division St. Therese 2299
Lasqueti Spirit Half sister Spill the Beans Supriym Story 2522
Miss Mossman Half brother Swiss Ace Dane Promise 2060
Mrs Onassis Half brother Snitzel Miss Jakeo 2188
Mustaaqeem Full brother Redoute’s Choice National Colour 2207
Once Were Wild Half sister Dundeel Wildesong 2350
Rafeef Full brother Redoute’s Choice National Colour 2207
Rebel Dane Half brother Hinchinbrook Texarcana 2322

 
Group Two Winners

Group Two winner Relation Sire Dam Lot
Dan de Lago Half brother Dundeel The Golden Dane 2324
Derryn Half sister Pride of Dubai Munhro 2201
Elite Falls Half brother Real Impact Niagara Falls 2210
Fursa Half sister Medaglia d’Oro Red Princess 2255
Showboy Half sister Contributor Shades of Silk 2278
Yes Yes Yes Half brother Press Statement Sin Sin Sin 2287

Group Three Winners
Group Three winner Relation Sire Dam Lot

Aussies Love Sport Three quarter brother Snitzel Miss Jakeo 2188
Fifth Avenue Lady Half brother Snitzel Miss Jakeo 2188
Fireflaught Half brother Panzer Division Burningwood 2027
I’m a Rippa Half sister Foxwedge Derippa 2066
Java Three quarter brother Medaglia d’Oro Crucial 2057
Jolly Banner Three quarter brother Lonhro La Amistad 2158
Kiss a Rose Three quarter brother Sebring Valley Sweetheart 2332
Master Ash Three quarter brother Sebring Brand New Choice 2024
Miss Judgement Half brother Snitzel Miss Jakeo 2188
Mr Profumo Half brother Holy Roman Emperor Kiss and Covert 2154
Ocean Embers Three quarter brother Panzer Division Burningwood 2027
Passing Shot Three quarter brother Swiss Ace Kilderry 2152
Sookie Half sister Vancouver Purple Blood 2239
Taikomochi Half sister Written Tycoon Geisha 2106
Testashadow Half brother Bel Esprit Moonlight Shadow 2462
Tuscan Sling Half brother Dissident Firenza 2094
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Listed Winners
Listed winner Relation Sire Dam Lot
Averau Half brother Reliable Man Merayaat 2183
Broadway Missile Half sister All Too Hard Theatre Fan 2325
Epic Dragon Half sister Bullet Train Top Tips 2530
Epic Grey Half sister Hallowed Crown Embellish 2081
Exocet Half brother So You Think Crillon 2055
Fit for Purpose Half sister Nicconi Gag Order 2105
Fixation Half sister Your Song Refix 2257
Hidden Value Half sister Free Eagle Star Peril 2302
Hoegaarden Half brother Deep Field Inspect 2137
Indian Thunder Half sister Teofilo Whisper Bay 2348
Koala Bear Half sister Tavistock Lucky Mascot 2176
Lim’s Racer Half brother Reliable Man Lady of the Garter 2161
Manapine Half sister Dundeel Anapine 2367
Mishani Hustler Half brother Jet Spur Mishani Sinner 2453
One for One Half brother Press Statement Stolen Girlfriend 2308
Palazzo Pubblico Half sister All Too Hard Piazza del Campo 2233
Pressing Full brother Sebring Lamiraqui 2163
Ready for Victory Half brother So You Think Crillon 2055
Snitzkraft Half sister Dundeel Power O’Raylee 2484
Star of Luis Half sister Kermadec Woodland Nymph 2353
Tennessee Half sister Contributer Bella Carolina 2010
Tudor Half brother Vancouver Skidoodle 2292
Warm Love Half brother Real Impact Charangas 2037
Warpath Half sister Epaulette Only Vanda 2222
Weather With You Half sister Love Conquers All Tarique 2524
Whiskey Allround Half brother Myboycharlie Admiral’s Affair 2544
Yourein Half sister Time for War It’s You 2429

YEARLINGS RELATED TO STAKES PLACEGETTERS

Group One Placegetters
Group One placegetter Relation Sire Dam Lot
Maid of Heaven Half brother Panzer Division St. Therese 2299

Group Two Placegetters
Group Two placegetter Relation Sire Dam Lot
His Affidavit Half brother Real Impact Deposition 2065
Intrigue Full sister Showcasing Forever and Ever 2098
Klammer Half sister Vancouver Morrego 2199
Knowable Half brother Epaulette Special Test 2296
Madam Rouge Half brother Pride of Dubai Cabernet 2029
Miss Nymeria Half brother Artie Schiller Typhoon Tilly 2331
Queen Mira Half sister Pride of Dubai Celtic Queen 2035
Umgiyo Half sister Pride of Dubai Celtic Queen 2035

Group Three Placegetters
Group Three placegetter Relation Sire Dam Lot
Aquamosa Half sister Contributer Adalia 2359
Crystal Falls Half brother Real Impact Niagara Falls 2210
Emphatically Half brother Vancouver Skidoodle 2292
Epic Half brother Deep Field Thunder Belle 2326
Greytfilly Half sister Wicked Style Sun Kisses 2520
I Remember You Three quarter sister Rich Enuff Mesmerising 2185
Ideal Guide Half sister Olympic Glory Just Dancing 2146
Inspector Half brother Deep Field Inspect 2137
Mighty Maverick Half brother Deep Field Thunder Belle 2326
Mirrasalo Three quarter brother Panzer Division St. Therese 2299
Miss Husson Half sister Choisir Virgin Snow 2534
Moeraki Full sister El Roca Go Kate Go 2113
More Radiant Half brother Written Tycoon Ravishing Choice 2248
Poised to Strike Full sister Akeed Mofeed Pandoro de Lago 2225
Privlaka Half sister Shooting to Win Endearment 2083
Reigning Half brother Reliable Man Merayaat 2183
River Bird Half brother Shooting to Win Amber’s Crown 2507
River Racer Half brother Sizzling Royal Yangtze 2497
Rotator Full brother Not a Single Doubt Warpath 2343
Sizzling Belle Half brother Real Impact Greenmount Belle 2118
Smart as You Think Three quarter sister So You Think Micucci 2187
Stronger Full brother Not a Single Doubt Star Pupil 2303
Sunset Watch Full sister Akeed Mofeed Saramenha 2268
Wazzenme Half brother Brazen Beau On the Loose 2221
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Listed Winners
Listed winner Relation Sire Dam Lot
Averau Half brother Reliable Man Merayaat 2183
Broadway Missile Half sister All Too Hard Theatre Fan 2325
Epic Dragon Half sister Bullet Train Top Tips 2530
Epic Grey Half sister Hallowed Crown Embellish 2081
Exocet Half brother So You Think Crillon 2055
Fit for Purpose Half sister Nicconi Gag Order 2105
Fixation Half sister Your Song Refix 2257
Hidden Value Half sister Free Eagle Star Peril 2302
Hoegaarden Half brother Deep Field Inspect 2137
Indian Thunder Half sister Teofilo Whisper Bay 2348
Koala Bear Half sister Tavistock Lucky Mascot 2176
Lim’s Racer Half brother Reliable Man Lady of the Garter 2161
Manapine Half sister Dundeel Anapine 2367
Mishani Hustler Half brother Jet Spur Mishani Sinner 2453
One for One Half brother Press Statement Stolen Girlfriend 2308
Palazzo Pubblico Half sister All Too Hard Piazza del Campo 2233
Pressing Full brother Sebring Lamiraqui 2163
Ready for Victory Half brother So You Think Crillon 2055
Snitzkraft Half sister Dundeel Power O’Raylee 2484
Star of Luis Half sister Kermadec Woodland Nymph 2353
Tennessee Half sister Contributer Bella Carolina 2010
Tudor Half brother Vancouver Skidoodle 2292
Warm Love Half brother Real Impact Charangas 2037
Warpath Half sister Epaulette Only Vanda 2222
Weather With You Half sister Love Conquers All Tarique 2524
Whiskey Allround Half brother Myboycharlie Admiral’s Affair 2544
Yourein Half sister Time for War It’s You 2429

YEARLINGS RELATED TO STAKES PLACEGETTERS

Group One Placegetters
Group One placegetter Relation Sire Dam Lot
Maid of Heaven Half brother Panzer Division St. Therese 2299

Group Two Placegetters
Group Two placegetter Relation Sire Dam Lot
His Affidavit Half brother Real Impact Deposition 2065
Intrigue Full sister Showcasing Forever and Ever 2098
Klammer Half sister Vancouver Morrego 2199
Knowable Half brother Epaulette Special Test 2296
Madam Rouge Half brother Pride of Dubai Cabernet 2029
Miss Nymeria Half brother Artie Schiller Typhoon Tilly 2331
Queen Mira Half sister Pride of Dubai Celtic Queen 2035
Umgiyo Half sister Pride of Dubai Celtic Queen 2035

Group Three Placegetters
Group Three placegetter Relation Sire Dam Lot
Aquamosa Half sister Contributer Adalia 2359
Crystal Falls Half brother Real Impact Niagara Falls 2210
Emphatically Half brother Vancouver Skidoodle 2292
Epic Half brother Deep Field Thunder Belle 2326
Greytfilly Half sister Wicked Style Sun Kisses 2520
I Remember You Three quarter sister Rich Enuff Mesmerising 2185
Ideal Guide Half sister Olympic Glory Just Dancing 2146
Inspector Half brother Deep Field Inspect 2137
Mighty Maverick Half brother Deep Field Thunder Belle 2326
Mirrasalo Three quarter brother Panzer Division St. Therese 2299
Miss Husson Half sister Choisir Virgin Snow 2534
Moeraki Full sister El Roca Go Kate Go 2113
More Radiant Half brother Written Tycoon Ravishing Choice 2248
Poised to Strike Full sister Akeed Mofeed Pandoro de Lago 2225
Privlaka Half sister Shooting to Win Endearment 2083
Reigning Half brother Reliable Man Merayaat 2183
River Bird Half brother Shooting to Win Amber’s Crown 2507
River Racer Half brother Sizzling Royal Yangtze 2497
Rotator Full brother Not a Single Doubt Warpath 2343
Sizzling Belle Half brother Real Impact Greenmount Belle 2118
Smart as You Think Three quarter sister So You Think Micucci 2187
Stronger Full brother Not a Single Doubt Star Pupil 2303
Sunset Watch Full sister Akeed Mofeed Saramenha 2268
Wazzenme Half brother Brazen Beau On the Loose 2221
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Listed Placegetters
Listed placegetter Relation Sire Dam Lot
Alkaashef Three quarter brother Not a Single Doubt Warpath 2343
Arrival Half brother Dissident Firenza 2094
Bale Star Half sister Star Witness Thanksgiving 2323
Canyonero Three quarter sister Lonhro Rosnaree 2495
Dee Nine Elle Half brother Press Statement Sin Sin Sin 2287
D’Great Conqueror Half brother Star Witness Aragonce 2371
Dominating Half sister Medaglia d’Oro Red Princess 2255
Dreams of Platinum Half sister Al Maher Hussidora 2130
Factor Me In Half brother Wandjina Letmebe 2165
Firsthand Full sister Star Witness Thanksgiving 2323
Free of Doubt Half brother Brazen Beau On the Loose 2221
French Snitzel Half brother Smart Missile French Move 2100
Gold Medals Half sister Redwood Lady Mulroy 2436
Goldifox Half sister Wandjina Bella Vedera 2011
Indernile Half sister Star Witness Poco Gusto 2235
Light Up the Sky Half sister All Too Hard Christmas Offer 2041
Millard Reaction Half brother Snitzel Miss Jakeo 2188
Mineko Half sister Written Tycoon Geisha 2106
Mishani di Caprio Half sister Holy Roman Emperor Snowcone 2509
Off the Rails Three quarter sister Time for War It’s You 2429
Our Beebee Half sister Better Than Ready Royal Shiraz 2496
Pomelo Half sister Arlington Tennessee Chief 2525
Public Holiday Half sister Star Witness Thanksgiving 2323
Rare Occurrence Half sister Ferlax Sister Phenomenon 2290
Silentz Half sister Spirit of Boom Inthemix 2139
Skate to Paris Half sister Spill the Beans Paris Blu 2477
Testa Key Half sister Dundeel Wildesong 2350
Tiger Silk Half brother Not a Single Doubt Star Pupil 2303
Tops a Win Half sister Bullet Train Top Tips 2530
Virtual Insanity Full brother Sebring Lamiraqui 2163
Wimbledon Three quarter sister Time for War Ditas 2070

YEARLINGS FROM STAKES WINNERS

Group One Winners
Group One winner Description Sire Lot
Devil Moon Bay filly All Too Hard 2067
Macedon Lady Chestnut colt Scissor Kick 2179
National Colour Bay or brown colt Redoute’s Choice 2207
Vitesse Dane Chestnut filly Real Impact 2339

Group Two Winners
Group Two winner Description Sire Lot
Conquistar Bay filly Wandjina 2048
Express Air Bay or brown colt Spirit of Boom 2087
Hurried Choice Bay filly Dundeel 2129
Just Dancing Chestnut filly Olympic Glory 2146
No Evidence Needed Bay colt Exceed and Excel 2214
Satinka Chestnut colt Zoustar 2270
Subtle Cove Brown colt Dissident 2311

Group Three Winners
Group Three winner Description Sire Lot
Bashful Bay filly Albrecht 2385
Caminadora Grey filly Tapit 2032
Countess Bathory Black colt Spill the Beans 2051
Crucial Bay or brown colt Medaglia d’Oro 2057
Kisses Chestnut colt Wandjina 2155
Lilliburlero Bay colt I Am Invincible 2169
Niagara Falls Bay colt Real Impact 2210
Runway Star Bay colt More Than Ready 2263
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Listed Placegetters
Listed placegetter Relation Sire Dam Lot
Alkaashef Three quarter brother Not a Single Doubt Warpath 2343
Arrival Half brother Dissident Firenza 2094
Bale Star Half sister Star Witness Thanksgiving 2323
Canyonero Three quarter sister Lonhro Rosnaree 2495
Dee Nine Elle Half brother Press Statement Sin Sin Sin 2287
D’Great Conqueror Half brother Star Witness Aragonce 2371
Dominating Half sister Medaglia d’Oro Red Princess 2255
Dreams of Platinum Half sister Al Maher Hussidora 2130
Factor Me In Half brother Wandjina Letmebe 2165
Firsthand Full sister Star Witness Thanksgiving 2323
Free of Doubt Half brother Brazen Beau On the Loose 2221
French Snitzel Half brother Smart Missile French Move 2100
Gold Medals Half sister Redwood Lady Mulroy 2436
Goldifox Half sister Wandjina Bella Vedera 2011
Indernile Half sister Star Witness Poco Gusto 2235
Light Up the Sky Half sister All Too Hard Christmas Offer 2041
Millard Reaction Half brother Snitzel Miss Jakeo 2188
Mineko Half sister Written Tycoon Geisha 2106
Mishani di Caprio Half sister Holy Roman Emperor Snowcone 2509
Off the Rails Three quarter sister Time for War It’s You 2429
Our Beebee Half sister Better Than Ready Royal Shiraz 2496
Pomelo Half sister Arlington Tennessee Chief 2525
Public Holiday Half sister Star Witness Thanksgiving 2323
Rare Occurrence Half sister Ferlax Sister Phenomenon 2290
Silentz Half sister Spirit of Boom Inthemix 2139
Skate to Paris Half sister Spill the Beans Paris Blu 2477
Testa Key Half sister Dundeel Wildesong 2350
Tiger Silk Half brother Not a Single Doubt Star Pupil 2303
Tops a Win Half sister Bullet Train Top Tips 2530
Virtual Insanity Full brother Sebring Lamiraqui 2163
Wimbledon Three quarter sister Time for War Ditas 2070

YEARLINGS FROM STAKES WINNERS

Group One Winners
Group One winner Description Sire Lot
Devil Moon Bay filly All Too Hard 2067
Macedon Lady Chestnut colt Scissor Kick 2179
National Colour Bay or brown colt Redoute’s Choice 2207
Vitesse Dane Chestnut filly Real Impact 2339

Group Two Winners
Group Two winner Description Sire Lot
Conquistar Bay filly Wandjina 2048
Express Air Bay or brown colt Spirit of Boom 2087
Hurried Choice Bay filly Dundeel 2129
Just Dancing Chestnut filly Olympic Glory 2146
No Evidence Needed Bay colt Exceed and Excel 2214
Satinka Chestnut colt Zoustar 2270
Subtle Cove Brown colt Dissident 2311

Group Three Winners
Group Three winner Description Sire Lot
Bashful Bay filly Albrecht 2385
Caminadora Grey filly Tapit 2032
Countess Bathory Black colt Spill the Beans 2051
Crucial Bay or brown colt Medaglia d’Oro 2057
Kisses Chestnut colt Wandjina 2155
Lilliburlero Bay colt I Am Invincible 2169
Niagara Falls Bay colt Real Impact 2210
Runway Star Bay colt More Than Ready 2263
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Listed Winners
Listed winner Description Sire Lot
Anagold Bay filly Red Dazzler 2549
Anatina Bay colt Sebring 2550
Aragonce Bay colt Star Witness 2371
Assail Bay colt Vancouver 2375
Belle D’Amour Chestnut filly Snitzel 2012
Cabernet Brown colt Pride of Dubai 2029
Dubleanny Bay filly All Too Hard 2074
Firenza Bay colt Dissident 2094
Hidden Jewel Chestnut colt Wandjina 2124
La Amistad Brown colt Lonhro 2158
La Chasseuse Brown filly Charge Forward 2435
Lake Susannah Bay colt Night of Thunder 2437
Lisson Grove Bay colt Deep Field 2172
Mezeray Miss Bay filly Akeed Mofeed 2186
Noesis Bay colt Star Witness 2215
Pentacity Bay or brown colt Epaulette 2228
Queen of the Creek Brown colt Dissident 2245
Royal Babe Bay colt Foxwedge 2262
Royal Shiraz Brown filly Better Than Ready 2496
St. Therese Bay colt Panzer Division 2299
The Golden Dane Bay colt Dundeel 2324
Whisper Bay Chestnut filly Teofilo 2348
White Sage Brown filly More Than Ready 2349

YEARLINGS FROM STAKES PLACEGETTERS

Group One Placegetters
Group One placegetter Description Sire Lot
Sardaaj Chestnut filly Starspangledbanner 2501

Group Two Placegetters
Group Two placegetter Description Sire Lot
Gigas Chestnut filly Starspangledbanner 2108
Goldslick Brown filly Deep Field 2114
My Only Hope Bay filly So You Think 2204
Paulini Brown colt Charge Forward 2226
Sweepstaking Bay filly Reliable Man 2316

Group Three Placegetters
Group Three placegetter Description Sire Lot
Anapine Bay filly Dundeel 2367
Find the Cash Chestnut filly Wandjina 2092
Glory Be Bay filly Deep Field 2112
Lucky Country Bay colt Zoustar 2175
Music Review Brown colt All Too Hard 2202
Nadeem Lass Chestnut colt Dissident 2206
Northern Glory Bay colt Sebring 2216
Porcellanus Bay colt Starspangledbanner 2236
Quaintly Bay colt Snitzel 2240
Queen Hazel Bay filly Sebring 2243
Readyforcatherine Brown colt So You Think 2251
Tariana Brown filly Sebring 2320
Testy Brown colt Zoustar 2321
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Listed Winners
Listed winner Description Sire Lot
Anagold Bay filly Red Dazzler 2549
Anatina Bay colt Sebring 2550
Aragonce Bay colt Star Witness 2371
Assail Bay colt Vancouver 2375
Belle D’Amour Chestnut filly Snitzel 2012
Cabernet Brown colt Pride of Dubai 2029
Dubleanny Bay filly All Too Hard 2074
Firenza Bay colt Dissident 2094
Hidden Jewel Chestnut colt Wandjina 2124
La Amistad Brown colt Lonhro 2158
La Chasseuse Brown filly Charge Forward 2435
Lake Susannah Bay colt Night of Thunder 2437
Lisson Grove Bay colt Deep Field 2172
Mezeray Miss Bay filly Akeed Mofeed 2186
Noesis Bay colt Star Witness 2215
Pentacity Bay or brown colt Epaulette 2228
Queen of the Creek Brown colt Dissident 2245
Royal Babe Bay colt Foxwedge 2262
Royal Shiraz Brown filly Better Than Ready 2496
St. Therese Bay colt Panzer Division 2299
The Golden Dane Bay colt Dundeel 2324
Whisper Bay Chestnut filly Teofilo 2348
White Sage Brown filly More Than Ready 2349

YEARLINGS FROM STAKES PLACEGETTERS

Group One Placegetters
Group One placegetter Description Sire Lot
Sardaaj Chestnut filly Starspangledbanner 2501

Group Two Placegetters
Group Two placegetter Description Sire Lot
Gigas Chestnut filly Starspangledbanner 2108
Goldslick Brown filly Deep Field 2114
My Only Hope Bay filly So You Think 2204
Paulini Brown colt Charge Forward 2226
Sweepstaking Bay filly Reliable Man 2316

Group Three Placegetters
Group Three placegetter Description Sire Lot
Anapine Bay filly Dundeel 2367
Find the Cash Chestnut filly Wandjina 2092
Glory Be Bay filly Deep Field 2112
Lucky Country Bay colt Zoustar 2175
Music Review Brown colt All Too Hard 2202
Nadeem Lass Chestnut colt Dissident 2206
Northern Glory Bay colt Sebring 2216
Porcellanus Bay colt Starspangledbanner 2236
Quaintly Bay colt Snitzel 2240
Queen Hazel Bay filly Sebring 2243
Readyforcatherine Brown colt So You Think 2251
Tariana Brown filly Sebring 2320
Testy Brown colt Zoustar 2321
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Listed Placegetters
Listed placegetter Description Sire Lot
Ambitious Blonde Bay colt Spirit of Boom 2548
At the Weekend Grey colt Zebedee 2380
Brave Soul Bay colt Artie Schiller 2026
Cinecitta Chestnut filly Time for War 2042
Docalady Grey filly Holy Roman Emperor 2403
Greenmount Belle Chestnut colt Real Impact 2118
Inspect Chestnut colt Deep Field 2137
It’s All for You Bay filly Written Tycoon 2141
It’s You Bay filly Time for War 2429
Ivory Pegasus Bay filly Shooting to Win 2142
Jive Bay colt Myboycharlie 2144
Leviosa Bay filly Headwater 2166
Miss O’Brien Bay filly Akeed Mofeed 2189
Moonlight Hussey Grey colt Real Impact 2196
Night at the Opera Bay filly Press Statement 2211
Regal Thunder Bay filly Hampton Court 2490
Saramenha Bay filly Akeed Mofeed 2268
Snipzu Bay or brown colt Unencumbered 2508
Valley Sweetheart Chestnut colt Sebring 2332

REPRESENTED SIRES 

National Yearling Sale
Sire Colts Fillies Total Sire Colts Fillies Total Sire Colts Fillies Total

Adelaide (IRE) 2 2 4 Hinchinbrook 2 0 2 Sebring 7 3 10

Akeed Mofeed (GB) 0 4 4 Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) 6 8 14 Sepoy 1 1 2

Albrecht 0 1 1 I Am Invincible 2 0 2 Shamus Award 1 1 2

All American 0 1 1 Jet Spur 1 2 3 Shooting to Win 4 10 14

All Too Hard 6 10 16 Kermadec (NZ)* 5 6 11 Showcasing (GB) 0 1 1

Al Maher 1 1 2 Lonhro 1 1 2 Sidereus 0 4 4

Americain (USA) 0 1 1 Lord Kanaloa (JPN) 0 2 2 Sidestep 1 4 5

Arlington 1 4 5 Love Conquers All 1 4 5 Sizzling 4 4 8

Artie Schiller (USA) 2 0 2 Magnus 2 0 2 Skilled 1 0 1

Bel Esprit 1 0 1 Mahisara 2 0 2 Smart Missile 5 1 6

Benfica 1 0 1 Makfi (GB) 2 0 2 Snitzel 3 2 5

Better Than Ready 3 4 7 Medaglia d'Oro (USA) 2 1 3 So You Think (NZ) 3 4 7

Bon Hoffa 1 0 1 Monaco Consul (NZ) 1 0 1 Spill the Beans 6 7 13

Brazen Beau 3 1 4 More Than Ready (USA) 1 1 2 Spirit of Boom 6 9 15

Bullet Train (GB) 4 1 5 Moshe 1 0 1 Squamosa 1 0 1

Bull Point* 4 2 6 Mossman 1 0 1 Starspangledbanner 2 2 4

Canford Cliffs (IRE) 0 1 1 Myboycharlie (IRE) 2 1 3 Star Witness 9 8 17

Casino Prince 1 0 1 Nicconi 3 6 9 Stratum 1 0 1

Charge Forward 2 1 3 Night of Thunder (IRE)* 2 0 2 Super One* 8 3 11

Choisir 0 4 4 No Nay Never (USA)* 2 0 2 Sweet Orange (USA) 0 1 1

Contributer (IRE)* 2 3 5 Nostradamus* 2 0 2 Swiss Ace 3 0 3

Crackerjack King (IRE) 1 0 1 Not a Single Doubt 3 0 3 Tapit (USA) 0 1 1

Dawn Approach (IRE) 3 3 6 Olympic Glory (IRE) 3 4 7 Tavistock (NZ) 0 1 1

Deep Field 7 9 16 Outreach* 1 1 2 Teofilo (IRE) 0 2 2

Delago Deluxe 1 0 1 Panzer Division 2 0 2 Testa Rossa 1 1 2

Denman 1 4 5 Pluck (USA) 1 0 1 The Factor (USA) 1 1 2

Dissident 6 5 11 Poet's Voice (GB) 1 1 2 Time for War 4 3 7

Domesday 1 2 3 Press Statement* 7 5 12 Top Echelon 3 0 3

Dream Ahead (USA) 1 1 2 Pride of Dubai* 2 3 5 Unencumbered 2 2 4

Dundeel (NZ) 7 12 19 Real Impact (JPN)* 9 2 11 Valentia* 1 0 1

El Roca 3 4 7 Real Saga 1 2 3 Vancouver* 3 3 6

Epaulette 3 2 5 Red Dazzler 0 1 1 Wandjina 8 9 17

Eurozone 0 2 2 Redoute's Choice 2 1 3 War 0 1 1

Exceed and Excel 1 0 1 Redwood (GB) 0 3 3 Warrior's Reward (USA) 1 0 1

Excelebration (IRE) 0 1 1 Reliable Man (GB) 4 3 7 Wicked Style (USA) 0 3 3

Exosphere* 3 2 5 Reward for Effort 1 0 1 Written Tycoon 4 2 6

Ferlax (NZ) 0 2 2 Rich Enuff* 2 2 4 Your Song 0 1 1

Foxwedge 5 3 8 Roman Emperor (NZ) 0 1 1 Zariz 1 0 1

Free Eagle (IRE)* 0 2 2 Rothesay 1 0 1 Zebedee (GB) 1 0 1

Glass Harmonium 0 1 1 Rubick 3 6 9 Zoustar 6 3 9

Hallowed Crown 1 7 8 Sacred Falls (NZ) 0 1 1

Hampton Court 0 2 2 Savabeel 1 0 1

Headwater* 2 3 5 Scissor Kick* 4 8 12 * denotes First Season Sire
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Listed Placegetters
Listed placegetter Description Sire Lot
Ambitious Blonde Bay colt Spirit of Boom 2548
At the Weekend Grey colt Zebedee 2380
Brave Soul Bay colt Artie Schiller 2026
Cinecitta Chestnut filly Time for War 2042
Docalady Grey filly Holy Roman Emperor 2403
Greenmount Belle Chestnut colt Real Impact 2118
Inspect Chestnut colt Deep Field 2137
It’s All for You Bay filly Written Tycoon 2141
It’s You Bay filly Time for War 2429
Ivory Pegasus Bay filly Shooting to Win 2142
Jive Bay colt Myboycharlie 2144
Leviosa Bay filly Headwater 2166
Miss O’Brien Bay filly Akeed Mofeed 2189
Moonlight Hussey Grey colt Real Impact 2196
Night at the Opera Bay filly Press Statement 2211
Regal Thunder Bay filly Hampton Court 2490
Saramenha Bay filly Akeed Mofeed 2268
Snipzu Bay or brown colt Unencumbered 2508
Valley Sweetheart Chestnut colt Sebring 2332

REPRESENTED SIRES 

National Yearling Sale
Sire Colts Fillies Total Sire Colts Fillies Total Sire Colts Fillies Total

Adelaide (IRE) 2 2 4 Hinchinbrook 2 0 2 Sebring 7 3 10

Akeed Mofeed (GB) 0 4 4 Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) 6 8 14 Sepoy 1 1 2

Albrecht 0 1 1 I Am Invincible 2 0 2 Shamus Award 1 1 2

All American 0 1 1 Jet Spur 1 2 3 Shooting to Win 4 10 14

All Too Hard 6 10 16 Kermadec (NZ)* 5 6 11 Showcasing (GB) 0 1 1

Al Maher 1 1 2 Lonhro 1 1 2 Sidereus 0 4 4

Americain (USA) 0 1 1 Lord Kanaloa (JPN) 0 2 2 Sidestep 1 4 5

Arlington 1 4 5 Love Conquers All 1 4 5 Sizzling 4 4 8

Artie Schiller (USA) 2 0 2 Magnus 2 0 2 Skilled 1 0 1

Bel Esprit 1 0 1 Mahisara 2 0 2 Smart Missile 5 1 6

Benfica 1 0 1 Makfi (GB) 2 0 2 Snitzel 3 2 5

Better Than Ready 3 4 7 Medaglia d'Oro (USA) 2 1 3 So You Think (NZ) 3 4 7

Bon Hoffa 1 0 1 Monaco Consul (NZ) 1 0 1 Spill the Beans 6 7 13

Brazen Beau 3 1 4 More Than Ready (USA) 1 1 2 Spirit of Boom 6 9 15

Bullet Train (GB) 4 1 5 Moshe 1 0 1 Squamosa 1 0 1

Bull Point* 4 2 6 Mossman 1 0 1 Starspangledbanner 2 2 4

Canford Cliffs (IRE) 0 1 1 Myboycharlie (IRE) 2 1 3 Star Witness 9 8 17

Casino Prince 1 0 1 Nicconi 3 6 9 Stratum 1 0 1

Charge Forward 2 1 3 Night of Thunder (IRE)* 2 0 2 Super One* 8 3 11

Choisir 0 4 4 No Nay Never (USA)* 2 0 2 Sweet Orange (USA) 0 1 1

Contributer (IRE)* 2 3 5 Nostradamus* 2 0 2 Swiss Ace 3 0 3

Crackerjack King (IRE) 1 0 1 Not a Single Doubt 3 0 3 Tapit (USA) 0 1 1

Dawn Approach (IRE) 3 3 6 Olympic Glory (IRE) 3 4 7 Tavistock (NZ) 0 1 1

Deep Field 7 9 16 Outreach* 1 1 2 Teofilo (IRE) 0 2 2

Delago Deluxe 1 0 1 Panzer Division 2 0 2 Testa Rossa 1 1 2

Denman 1 4 5 Pluck (USA) 1 0 1 The Factor (USA) 1 1 2

Dissident 6 5 11 Poet's Voice (GB) 1 1 2 Time for War 4 3 7

Domesday 1 2 3 Press Statement* 7 5 12 Top Echelon 3 0 3

Dream Ahead (USA) 1 1 2 Pride of Dubai* 2 3 5 Unencumbered 2 2 4

Dundeel (NZ) 7 12 19 Real Impact (JPN)* 9 2 11 Valentia* 1 0 1

El Roca 3 4 7 Real Saga 1 2 3 Vancouver* 3 3 6

Epaulette 3 2 5 Red Dazzler 0 1 1 Wandjina 8 9 17

Eurozone 0 2 2 Redoute's Choice 2 1 3 War 0 1 1

Exceed and Excel 1 0 1 Redwood (GB) 0 3 3 Warrior's Reward (USA) 1 0 1

Excelebration (IRE) 0 1 1 Reliable Man (GB) 4 3 7 Wicked Style (USA) 0 3 3

Exosphere* 3 2 5 Reward for Effort 1 0 1 Written Tycoon 4 2 6

Ferlax (NZ) 0 2 2 Rich Enuff* 2 2 4 Your Song 0 1 1

Foxwedge 5 3 8 Roman Emperor (NZ) 0 1 1 Zariz 1 0 1

Free Eagle (IRE)* 0 2 2 Rothesay 1 0 1 Zebedee (GB) 1 0 1

Glass Harmonium 0 1 1 Rubick 3 6 9 Zoustar 6 3 9

Hallowed Crown 1 7 8 Sacred Falls (NZ) 0 1 1

Hampton Court 0 2 2 Savabeel 1 0 1

Headwater* 2 3 5 Scissor Kick* 4 8 12 * denotes First Season Sire
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GOLD COAST 
NATIONAL 

RACEHORSE 
SALE

7 JUNE 2018
(follows the Gold Coast National Yearling Sale)

Catalogue online in late May 2019
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7 JUNE 2018
(follows the Gold Coast National Yearling Sale)

Catalogue online in late May 2019

48



2019/20
Major Sale Dates

NATIONAL WEANLING SALE 
22-24 May 2019

NATIONAL BROODMARE SALE 
28-31 May 2019

NATIONAL YEARLING SALE 
5-7 June 2019

NATIONAL RACEHORSE SALE 
7 June 2019

PERTH WINTER YEARLING & 
THOROUGHBRED SALE 

23 June 2019

GOLD COAST  
2YOs IN TRAINING SALE 
15-16 October 2019

GOLD COAST YEARLING SALE 
8-14 January 2020

PERTH YEARLING SALE 
17-18 February 2020

TASMANIAN YEARLING SALE 
24 February 2020

ADELAIDE YEARLING SALE 
10-11 March 2020

GOLD COAST MARCH 
YEARLING SALE 

16-17 March 2020

PROVISIONAL DATES AT TIME OF PRINT – SUBJECT TO CHANGE

www.magicmillions.com.au
E info@magicmillions.com.au 

T 07 5504 1200



PACIFIC FAIR MAGIC MILLIONS POLO 
Sunday 5 January

THE STAR GOLD COAST MAGIC MILLIONS BARRIER DRAW 
Tuesday 7 January

MAGIC MILLIONS LAUNCH PARTY 
Tuesday 7 January

GOLD COAST YEARLING SALE BOOK 1 
Wednesday 8 January – Saturday 11 January

$10M THE STAR GOLD COAST MAGIC MILLIONS RACEDAY 
Saturday 11 January

GOLD COAST YEARLING SALE BOOK 2 
Sunday 12 January

SAVE THE DATE
2020 The Star Gold Coast Magic Millions Carnival



MAGIC MILLIONS
Gold Coast Head Office: PO Box 5246, GCMC Qld 9726 | 28 Ascot Court, Bundall Qld 4217

T +61 7 5504 1200 | F +61 7 5531 7082 | E info@magicmillions.com.au

MAGICMILLIONS.COM.AU MAGICMILLIONS @MMSNIPPETS MAGICMILLIONS

        


